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COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS 
 
Brock Falkenberg (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
North Coast – Region 1 
Supt., Lake COE 
1152 S. Main Street 
Lakeport, CA 95453 
Phone: 707-262-4102, FAX: 707-263-0197 
Email: bfalkenberg@lakecoe.org  
 
Tracey Quarne (Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Northeastern – Region 2 
Supt., Glenn COE 
311 S. Villa Avenue 
Willows, CA 95988 
Phone: 530-934-6575, FAX: 530-934-6111 
Email: traceyquarne@glenncoe.org  
 
Gayle Garbolino-Mojica, Vice Chair  
(Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
Capitol – Region 3 
Supt., Placer COE 
360 Nevada Street 
Auburn, CA 95603 
Phone: 530-889-8020, Fax 530-888-1367 
Email: ggarbolino@placercoe.k12.ca.us  
 
Mary Jane Burke, Chair 
(Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Bay – Region 4 
Supt., Marin COE  
1111 Las Gallinas Avenue  
San Rafael, CA 94913 
Phone: 415 499-5801 
Email: mjburke@marin.k12.ca.us  
 
Krystal Lomanto (Term Expires: 12/31/18) 
South Bay – Region 5 
Supt., San Benito COE  
460 Fifth Street 
Hollister, CA 95023 
Phone: 831-637-5393, FAX: 831-637-0140 
Email: klomanto@sbcoe.org  
 
Marguerite Bulkin (Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Delta Sierra - Region 6 
Supt., Tuolumne COE 
175 S. Fairview Lane 
Sonora, CA 95370 
Phone: 209-536-2010, FAX: 209-536-2004 
Email: mbulkin@tcsos.us  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Robin Hopper (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
Central Valley – Region 7 
Supt., Mariposa COE 
5082 Old Highway North 
Mariposa, CA 95338 
Phone: 209-742-0207, FAX: 209-966-4543 
Email: rhopper@mcusd.org    
 
Susan Salcido (Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Costa Del Sur – Region 8 
Supt., Santa Barbara CEO 
4400 Cathedral Oaks Road 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Phone: 805-964-4711 x5285 
FAX: (805) 967-8695 
Email: ssalcido@sbceo.org  
 
Al Mijares (Term Expires: 12/31/18) 
Southern – Region 9 
Supt., Orange CDE 
200 Kalmus Drive 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Phone: 714-966-4001, FAX: 714-432-1916 
Email: amijares@ocde.us  
 
Ted Alejandre (Term Expires: 12/31/18) 
RIMS – Region 10 
Supt., San Bernardino CSS 
601 North E Street 
San Bernardino, CA 92415 
Phone: 909-386-2406, FAX: 909-386-2941 
Email: superintendent@sbcss.k12.ca.us  
 
Debra Duardo 
Los Angeles – Region 11 
Supt., Los Angeles COE 
9300 Imperial Hwy 
Downey, CA 90242 
Phone: 562-922-6127, FAX: 562-922-6399 
Email: duardo_debra@lacoe.edu  
 
DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS 
 
Robert Haley (Term Expires: 1/1/21) 
North Coast Region 1 
Supt., Cotati-Rohnert Park USD 
7165 Burton Avenue 
Rohnert Park, CA 94928 
Phone: 707-792-4722 
Email: robert_haley@crpusd.org  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Kelly Staley (Term Expires: 1/1/21)  
Northeastern – Region 2 
Supt., Chico USD 
1163 East Seventh Street 
Chico, CA 95925 
Phone: 530-891-3000 x149 
Email: kstaley@chicousd.org  
 
 
Kent Kern (Term Expires: 1/1/20) 
Capitol – Region 3 
Supt., San Juan USD 
3738 Walnut Avenue 
Carmichael, CA 95608-3056 
Phone:  916-971-7107 
Email: kkern@sanjuan.edu   
 
 
Rick Schmitt (Term Expires: 1/1/20) 
Bay – Region 4 
Supt., San Ramon Valley USD 
699 Old Orchard Drive 
Danville, CA 94526 
Phone: 925-552-2933 
Email: superintendent@srvusd.net  
 
Nancy Albarran (Term Expires: 1/1/21) 
South Bay – Region 5 
Supt., San Jose USD 
855 Lenzen Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95126 
Phone: 408-535-6000 
Email: nalbarran@sjusd.org  
 
Daryl Camp (Term Expires: 1/1/21) 
Delta Sierra – Region 6 
Supt., Riverbank USD 
6715 Seventh Street 
Riverbank, CA 95367 
Phone: 209-869-2538 
Email: dcamp@riverbank.k12.ca.us 
 
Andres Zamora (Term Expires: 1/1/19) 
Central Valley - Region 7  
Supt., Livingston UESD 
922 B Street 
Livingston, CA 95334 
Phone: 209-394-5400 
Email: azamora@livingstonusd.org  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Ed Cora (Term Expires: 1/1/19) 
Costa Del Sur – Region 8 
Supt., Santa Paula USD 
201 S. Steckel Drive 
Santa Paula, CA 93060 
Phone: 805-933-8082 
Email: ecora@santapaulaunified.org  
 
Kirsten Vital (Term Expires: 1/1/19) 
Southern – Region 9 
Supt., Capistrano USD 
33122 Valle Road 
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 
Phone: 949-234-9200 
Email: kmvital@capousd.org  
  
Elliott Duchon (Term Expires: 1/1/20) 
RIMS -Region 10 
Supt., Jurupa USD 
4850 Pedley Road 
Riverside, CA 92500 
Phone: 951-360-4168, FAX 951-360-4194 
Email: educhon@jusd.k12.ca.us  
 
Darin Brawley (Term Expires: 1/1/19) 
Los Angeles - Region 11 
Supt., Compton USD 
501 South Santa Fe Avenue  
Compton, CA 90221-3814  
Phone: 310-639-4321 x55125 
Email: dbrawley@compton.k12.ca.us  
 
COMMUNITY COLLEGES 
 
Christian Osmena 
Vice Chancellor 
California Community Colleges 
1102 Q Street, Ste. 4400 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: 916-324-9508 
Email: cosmena@cccco.edu   
 
Ann Ransford (Term Expires: 1/1/22) 
Trustee 
Glendale Community College District 
1500 North Verdugo Road  
Glendale, CA 91208 
Phone: 818-549-9182 
Email: annransford@mac.com 
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CDE REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Nick Schweizer 
Deputy Superintendent 
CA Department of Education 
1430 N Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-319-0815, FAX: 916-319-0106 
Email: nschweizer@cde.ca.gov  
 
 
CHARTER SCHOOLS REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Cindy L. Petersen (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
Supt./CEO, Gateway Community Charters 
5712 Dudley Boulevard 
McClellan, CA 95652 
Phone: 916-286-5129, FAX: 916-993-4110 
Email: cindy.petersen@twinriversusd.org  
 
 
CCEE REPRESENTATIVE 
 
VACANT 
California Collaborative for Educational Excellence 
47-100 Calhoun Street 
Indio, CA 92201  
Phone: 951-826-6161 
 
_______________________________________ 
 
 
Mary C. Barlow, Superintendent 
Administrative Agent 
Kern County Superintendent of Schools 
1300 17th Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
Phone: 661-636-4630, FAX: 661 636-4130 
Email: mabarlow@kern.org  
 
Michael H. Fine, CEO 
Fiscal Crisis & Management Assistance Team 
1300 17th Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
Phone: 661-636-4308, Fax: 661-636-4647 
Email: mfine@fcmat.org  


